

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED office of Chief Engineer / Power Purchase & Regulation,

C-3, Shakti Vihar, Patiala–147001

PR Circular No. 10 / 2012 Dt. 5.10.2012

From

The Chief Engineer / PP&R, PSPCL, Patiala.

То

- 1. All EIC/CEs/DS in PSPCL,
- 2. Chief Engineer/P&M, PSPCL, Ludhiana
- 3. Chief Engineer/Enforcement, PSPCL, Patiala
- 4. All Dy.CEs/SEs/DS in PSPCL,
- 5. All Dy. CEs/SEs/P&M in PSPCL
- 6. All Dy.CEs/Enforcement & EA&MMTS
- 7. All Addl.SEs/Sr.XENs/DS along with 5 spare copies for further distribution amongst XENs/AEEs/AEs
- All Addl.SEs/Sr.XENs/P&M Grid Mtc & Distribution.
 All Addl.SEs/Sr.XENs/Enforcement & EA&MMTS.

Memo No. 7791 / 7918 / PR/LD-38 Dated 5.10.2012

Subject:- Amendment in PR Circular No. 5/ 2012 Dated 31.5.2012.

In partial modification to PR Circular 5/ 2012 dated 31.5.2012, issued vide this office

Memo No. 4035 / 4175 /PR/LD-38 Dated 31.5.2012, the date as mentioned in Para-1 i.e. 9.6.2012 to

9.6.2013, stands amended to 31.5.2012 to 9.6.2013.

All the other contents of the ibid circular remain the same.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Sd/-Dy. Chief Engineer/ PR for Chief Engineer /PP&R, PSPCL, Patiala.

Endst. No. 7919 / 31

Dated 5.10.2012

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action, please:-

1. The Chairman-cum-Managing Director & All Directors of PSPCL,

/ PR/LD-38

- 2. The Secretary, Punjab State Regulatory Commission 220/21 Sector-34A, Chandigarh.
- 3. The OSD to CMD, PSPCL, Patiala
- 4. The Chief Engineer/Commercial, PSPCL, Patiala
- 5. The SE/Technical, PSPCL, Patiala. He is requested to endorse the same to Dy. Secretary/Tech-I, II & III, PSPCL, Patiala
- 6. SE/I.T. PSPCL, Patiala for uploading this circular on PSPCL Website.
- 7. Addl.SE/Sr.XEN/CBC, PSPCL, Patiala, Ludhiana & Jalandhar.

Sd/-Dy. Chief Engineer/ PR for Chief Engineer /PP&R, PSPCL, Patiala.

Copy to:- Chief Engineer, PSPCL, Patiala for kind information.